900213464 01/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Nashua Corporation		01/27/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dietzgen Corporation
Street Address:	121 Kelsey Lane
Internal Address:	Suite G
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183683	DIETZGEN
Registration Number:	2289912	MAGELLAN
Registration Number:	3277446	THERM-A-MOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (813)221-2900

 Phone:
 813-221-3900

 Email:
 enail@hwhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Feinman
Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

900213464

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9623-4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Feinman
Signature:	/s/ Rachel M. Feinman
Date:	01/31/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of January 2012, by and between NASHUA CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), and DIETZGEN CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Precision Paper Company ("PPC") and Cenveo, Inc. entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption of Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 27, 2012, between PPC and Assignee, PPC assigned, and Assignee assumed, PPC's obligation to purchase the Acquired Assets and assume the Assumed Liabilities under the Purchase Agreement, including the purchase of the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, delivers, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be reasonably necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:

NASHUA CORPORATION

Name: Mark S. Hiltwein

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status
2183683	August 25, 1998	DIETZGEN	Registered
2289912	November 2, 1999	MAGELLAN	Registered
3277446	August 7, 2007	THERM-A-MOUNT	Registered

2839328.2

RECORDED: 01/31/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0660